
Official Box Score - Final
Northwestern at Memphis
02/08/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Northwestern 5 3 5 0 1 14 11 2 6

Memphis 0 0 1 0 4 5 4 2 0

Northwestern 14 (2-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

22 Nieto,Grace 2B 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
44 McCue,Teagan (PH/2B) 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

7  Nader,Kelsey RF 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
27 Muno,Ainsley (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9  Garden,Avery (RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

8  Avvisato,Kaylie CF 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
77  Dowden,Kate (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

17  Raye,Emma C 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
82 Minarovic,Grace (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Jensen,Kylee (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

10  Robinson,Kansas 1B 3 2 1 3 0 0 9 0 0 0
11  Grudzielanek,Riley (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Cunnea,Isabel LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
99 Renschen,Kate (PH/LF) 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  Medina,Tru 3B 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 0
13  Harvey,Abby (C) DH 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
5  Donahey,Bridget SS 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
18  Blea,Emma P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
34 Dohse,Signe (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 14 11 12 5 6 15 10 2 6

BATTING

2B: Robinson (off Stutts); Avvisato (off Dugar).
HR: Donahey (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Stutts); Renschen 2 (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Chavez)

(5th, 1 out, RBI off Brown)

TB: Robinson 2; Donahey 5; Avvisato 3; Renschen 8. 2-Out RBI: Renschen 4. HBP:

Raye; Donahey.

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Medina.

Memphis 5 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Davis,Ariel 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
6  Taylor,Neely LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
21  Clark,Mya 1B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
9  Brown,Taniyah DH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Semien,Kennedy CF 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14  Cunningham,Deana SS 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
27 Mack,Jasmine C 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
18  Williams,Aubrey 3B 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Brienesse,Paris RF 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
16  Waldrep,Kylie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Dugar,Rylee P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Stutts,Avery (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Chavez,Jazmine (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Maness,Marley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 5 4 2 1 1 15 2 2 0

BATTING

Team RISP: 2-4.

BASERUNNING

SB: Williams. CS: Brienesse.

NW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Blea,Emma 4.1 4 5 3 1 1 18 17 57 35

34 Dohse,Signe (5.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 4

Totals 5.0 4 5 3 1 1 20 19 63 39

WP: Blea; Dohse.

GO-FO: Blea 9-2; Dohse 0-2.

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1  Dugar,Rylee 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 3 2 10 5

8  Stutts,Avery 2.0 4 6 6 2 1 15 11 66 41

25 Chavez,Jazmine 1.0 2 4 0 2 2 8 6 32 16
9  Brown,Taniyah (5) 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 9 9 37 24

10  Maness,Marley (5) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5.0 11 14 10 5 6 35 28 145 86

WP: Stutts. HB: Stutts 2. Inher. Rnrs: Dugar 0/1.

GO-FO: Dugar 0-0; Stutts 1-5; Chavez 0-1; Brown 2-1; Maness 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Shane Jackson; 1B: Mike Burwell; 2B: ; 3B: Elizabeth Hammerschmidt.

First Pitch:9:59 AM. Duration:1:59.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Sunny. 4 MPH E; Temp: 69F

Kajikawa Classic



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Northwestern at Memphis
02/08/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Northwestern 5 3 5 0 1 14 11 2 6

Memphis 0 0 1 0 4 5 4 2 0

Northwestern starters:
22/2b/Nieto,Grace; 7/rf/Nader,Kelsey; 8/cf/Avvisato,Kaylie; 17/c/Raye,Emma; 10/1b/Robinson,Kansas; 12/lf/Cunnea,Isabel; 0/3b/Medina,Tru;

13/dh/Harvey,Abby; 5/ss/Donahey,Bridget; 18/p/Blea,Emma;

Memphis starters:
4/2b/Davis,Ariel; 6/lf/Taylor,Neely; 21/1b/Clark,Mya; 9/dh/Brown,Taniyah; 11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 14/ss/Cunningham,Deana; 27/c/Mack,Jasmine;

18/3b/Williams,Aubrey; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris; 1/p/Dugar,Rylee;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NW batting

Nieto,Grace walked (3-1 BBBSB).

Nader,Kelsey singled to shallow right field (1-2 SBK); Nieto,Grace advanced from first base to third base;
Nader,Kelsey advanced to second base on the throw.

Avvisato,Kaylie doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Nieto,Grace scored; Nader,Kelsey scored from second
base.

MEM pitching change: Stutts,Avery replaces Dugar,Rylee.

Raye,Emma fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0); Avvisato,Kaylie advanced to third base.

Robinson,Kansas reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Avvisato,Kaylie scored.

Cunnea,Isabel struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Medina,Tru singled down the right field line (1-2 BKKF); Robinson,Kansas advanced from first base to third base.

Medina,Tru stole second base.

Robinson,Kansas scored on a fielding error by Davis,Ariel (E4).

Harvey,Abby walked (3-2 BKBKFFBB).

Donahey,Bridget hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Medina,Tru advanced to third base; Harvey,Abby advanced to second

base.

Nieto,Grace walked, RBI (3-2 KFFBBBB); Medina,Tru scored; Harvey,Abby advanced to third base;

Donahey,Bridget advanced to second base.

Nader,Kelsey flied out to right center putout by rf (0-2 KKFF).

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Davis,Ariel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Taylor,Neely grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB).

Clark,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NW 5 3 1 3

MEM 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NW batting

Avvisato,Kaylie singled to left center (1-1 KB).

Raye,Emma hit by pitch (2-1 BFB); Avvisato,Kaylie advanced to second base.

NW substitution: Minarovic,Grace pinch running for Raye,Emma.

Robinson,Kansas doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 SFFBB); Avvisato,Kaylie scored from second base;

Minarovic,Grace scored from first base.

Cunnea,Isabel flied out to rf (0-0).

Medina,Tru flied out to cf (2-2 BKFFB); Robinson,Kansas advanced to third base.

Robinson,Kansas scored on a wild pitch.

Harvey,Abby flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB).

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

NW substitution: Raye,Emma replaces Minarovic,Grace at c, batting 4th.

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Semien,Kennedy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Cunningham,Deana flied out to rf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NW 3 2 0 0

MEM 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NW batting

Donahey,Bridget homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 BKSBFFF).

NW substitution: McCue,Teagan pinch hitting for Nieto,Grace.

MEM pitching change: Chavez,Jazmine replaces Stutts,Avery.

McCue,Teagan singled to center field (3-2 BKBBF).

NW substitution: Muno,Ainsley pinch hitting for Nader,Kelsey.

Muno,Ainsley struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Avvisato,Kaylie reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Taylor,Neely (E7) (1-0 B); McCue,Teagan advanced to

second base.

Raye,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB); McCue,Teagan advanced to third base; Avvisato,Kaylie advanced to second

base.

NW substitution: Grudzielanek,Riley pinch hitting for Robinson,Kansas.

Grudzielanek,Riley struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

NW substitution: Renschen,Kate pinch hitting for Cunnea,Isabel.

Renschen,Kate homered to deep right field, 4RBI (3-1 KBBB); McCue,Teagan scored, unearned;

Avvisato,Kaylie scored from second base, unearned; Raye,Emma scored from first base, unearned.

Medina,Tru walked (3-0 BBBB).

Harvey,Abby popped up to short (0-2 KFF).

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

NW position change: McCue,Teagan remains in the game at 2b

NW substitution: Garden,Avery replaces Muno,Ainsley at rf, batting 2nd.

NW substitution: Robinson,Kansas replaces Grudzielanek,Riley at 1b, batting 5th.

NW position change: Renschen,Kate remains in the game at lf

Mack,Jasmine grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBBF).

Williams,Aubrey singled to shallow left field (1-0 B).

Williams,Aubrey stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Raye,Emma (E2).

Brienesse,Paris singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-2 BBSK); Williams,Aubrey scored, unearned.

Brienesse,Paris out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Davis,Ariel lined out to the pitcher (2-2 BBSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NW 5 3 1 1

MEM 1 2 1 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - NW batting

MEM position change: Brown,Taniyah now playing p from dh

MEM substitution: replaces Chavez,Jazmine at OUT.

Donahey,Bridget singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BFF).

McCue,Teagan singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB); Donahey,Bridget advanced to second base.

Garden,Avery reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKBK); Donahey,Bridget advanced to third base;

McCue,Teagan out at second base, ss to 2b.

NW substitution: Dowden,Kate pinch hitting for Avvisato,Kaylie.

Dowden,Kate struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS).

NW substitution: Jensen,Kylee pinch hitting for Raye,Emma.

Jensen,Kylee struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Bottom of 4th - MEM batting

NW substitution: Avvisato,Kaylie replaces Dowden,Kate at cf, batting 3rd.

NW position change: Jensen,Kylee remains in the game at dh

NW position change: Harvey,Abby now playing c from dh

Taylor,Neely grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

Clark,Mya struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NW 0 2 0 2

MEM 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - NW batting

Robinson,Kansas flied out to lf (1-2 KKB).

Renschen,Kate homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Medina,Tru struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Harvey,Abby grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting

Semien,Kennedy singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Cunningham,Deana walked (3-1 BBBKB); Semien,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Mack,Jasmine reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Donahey,Bridget (E6) (0-0); Semien,Kennedy

scored from second base; Cunningham,Deana advanced from first base to third base.

Mack,Jasmine advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Cunningham,Deana scored on a wild pitch.

Williams,Aubrey singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-0 B); Mack,Jasmine scored from second base;
Williams,Aubrey advanced to second base on the throw.

MEM position change: Brown,Taniyah now playing dh from p

MEM substitution: Maness,Marley replaces at p.

MEM substitution: Waldrep,Kylie pinch hitting for Brienesse,Paris.

Waldrep,Kylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB); Williams,Aubrey advanced to third base.

NW pitching change: Dohse,Signe replaces Blea,Emma.

Williams,Aubrey scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Davis,Ariel flied out to rf (1-2 KFB).

Taylor,Neely lined out to short (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NW 1 1 0 0

MEM 4 2 1 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Northwestern at Memphis
02/08/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Northwestern 5 3 5 0 1 14 11 2 6

Memphis 0 0 1 0 4 5 4 2 0

Northwestern starters:
22/2b/Nieto,Grace; 7/rf/Nader,Kelsey; 8/cf/Avvisato,Kaylie; 17/c/Raye,Emma; 10/1b/Robinson,Kansas; 12/lf/Cunnea,Isabel; 0/3b/Medina,Tru;

13/dh/Harvey,Abby; 5/ss/Donahey,Bridget; 18/p/Blea,Emma;

Memphis starters:
4/2b/Davis,Ariel; 6/lf/Taylor,Neely; 21/1b/Clark,Mya; 9/dh/Brown,Taniyah; 11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 14/ss/Cunningham,Deana; 27/c/Mack,Jasmine;

18/3b/Williams,Aubrey; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris; 1/p/Dugar,Rylee;

Top of 1st - NW batting

Nieto,Grace walked (3-1 BBBSB).

Nader,Kelsey singled to shallow right field (1-2 SBK); Nieto,Grace advanced from first base to third base; Nader,Kelsey advanced to second

base on the throw.

Avvisato,Kaylie doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Nieto,Grace scored; Nader,Kelsey scored from second base.

MEM pitching change: Stutts,Avery replaces Dugar,Rylee.

Raye,Emma fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0); Avvisato,Kaylie advanced to third base.

Robinson,Kansas reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Avvisato,Kaylie scored.

Cunnea,Isabel struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Medina,Tru singled down the right field line (1-2 BKKF); Robinson,Kansas advanced from first base to third base.

Medina,Tru stole second base.

Robinson,Kansas scored on a fielding error by Davis,Ariel (E4).

Harvey,Abby walked (3-2 BKBKFFBB).

Donahey,Bridget hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Medina,Tru advanced to third base; Harvey,Abby advanced to second base.

Nieto,Grace walked, RBI (3-2 KFFBBBB); Medina,Tru scored; Harvey,Abby advanced to third base; Donahey,Bridget advanced to second

base.

Nader,Kelsey flied out to right center putout by rf (0-2 KKFF).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 2nd - NW batting

Avvisato,Kaylie singled to left center (1-1 KB).

Raye,Emma hit by pitch (2-1 BFB); Avvisato,Kaylie advanced to second base.

NW substitution: Minarovic,Grace pinch running for Raye,Emma.

Robinson,Kansas doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 SFFBB); Avvisato,Kaylie scored from second base; Minarovic,Grace scored from first

base.

Cunnea,Isabel flied out to rf (0-0).

Medina,Tru flied out to cf (2-2 BKFFB); Robinson,Kansas advanced to third base.



Robinson,Kansas scored on a wild pitch.

Harvey,Abby flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - NW batting

Donahey,Bridget homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 BKSBFFF).

NW substitution: McCue,Teagan pinch hitting for Nieto,Grace.

MEM pitching change: Chavez,Jazmine replaces Stutts,Avery.

McCue,Teagan singled to center field (3-2 BKBBF).

NW substitution: Muno,Ainsley pinch hitting for Nader,Kelsey.

Muno,Ainsley struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Avvisato,Kaylie reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Taylor,Neely (E7) (1-0 B); McCue,Teagan advanced to second base.

Raye,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB); McCue,Teagan advanced to third base; Avvisato,Kaylie advanced to second base.

NW substitution: Grudzielanek,Riley pinch hitting for Robinson,Kansas.

Grudzielanek,Riley struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

NW substitution: Renschen,Kate pinch hitting for Cunnea,Isabel.

Renschen,Kate homered to deep right field, 4RBI (3-1 KBBB); McCue,Teagan scored, unearned; Avvisato,Kaylie scored from second base,
unearned; Raye,Emma scored from first base, unearned.

Medina,Tru walked (3-0 BBBB).

Harvey,Abby popped up to short (0-2 KFF).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

NW position change: McCue,Teagan remains in the game at 2b

NW substitution: Garden,Avery replaces Muno,Ainsley at rf, batting 2nd.

NW substitution: Robinson,Kansas replaces Grudzielanek,Riley at 1b, batting 5th.

NW position change: Renschen,Kate remains in the game at lf

Mack,Jasmine grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBBF).

Williams,Aubrey singled to shallow left field (1-0 B).

Williams,Aubrey stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Raye,Emma (E2).

Brienesse,Paris singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-2 BBSK); Williams,Aubrey scored, unearned.

Brienesse,Paris out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Davis,Ariel lined out to the pitcher (2-2 BBSK).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - NW batting

Robinson,Kansas flied out to lf (1-2 KKB).

Renschen,Kate homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Medina,Tru struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Harvey,Abby grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting



Semien,Kennedy singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Cunningham,Deana walked (3-1 BBBKB); Semien,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Mack,Jasmine reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Donahey,Bridget (E6) (0-0); Semien,Kennedy scored from second base;
Cunningham,Deana advanced from first base to third base.

Mack,Jasmine advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Cunningham,Deana scored on a wild pitch.

Williams,Aubrey singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-0 B); Mack,Jasmine scored from second base; Williams,Aubrey advanced to second

base on the throw.

MEM position change: Brown,Taniyah now playing dh from p

MEM substitution: Maness,Marley replaces at p.

MEM substitution: Waldrep,Kylie pinch hitting for Brienesse,Paris.

Waldrep,Kylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB); Williams,Aubrey advanced to third base.

NW pitching change: Dohse,Signe replaces Blea,Emma.

Williams,Aubrey scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Davis,Ariel flied out to rf (1-2 KFB).

Taylor,Neely lined out to short (1-0 B).

4 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Northwestern at Memphis
02/08/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Northwestern 5 3 5 0 1 14 11 2 6

Memphis 0 0 1 0 4 5 4 2 0

NORTHWESTERN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #44 McCue, Teagan
#22 Nieto, Grace

2b 2

0

1

1

2

0

0

1

2 #9 Garden, Avery
#7 Nader, Kelsey
#27 Muno, Ainsley

rf 1

2

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

3 #8 Avvisato, Kaylie
#77 Dowden, Kate

cf 3

1

3

0

2

0

2

0

4 #14 Jensen, Kylee
#82 Minarovic, Grace
#17 Raye, Emma

dh 1

0

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #10 Robinson, Kansas
#11 Grudzielanek, Riley

1b 3

1

2

0

1

0

3

0

6 #99 Renschen, Kate
#12 Cunnea, Isabel

lf 2

2

2

0

2

0

5

0

7 #0 Medina, Tru 3b 3 1 1 0

8 #13 Harvey, Abby c 3 0 0 0

9 #5 Donahey, Bridget ss 2 1 2 1

Totals 28 14 11 12
Runs 5 3 5 0 1 14
Hits 3 2 3 2 1 11
Errors 1 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 3 0 1 2 0 6

NW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Blea,Emma 4.1 4 5 3 1 1 18 17 57 35
34 Dohse,Signe (5.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 4

Totals 5.0 4 5 3 1 1 20 19 63 39

WP: Blea; Dohse.

GO-FO: Blea 9-2; Dohse 0-2.

BB
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1RBI
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*

K

*

FC6-4

2B9 1B 7 7 K
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*

HBP BB KL

*
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2B9 K

*
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*

K

*

F9

*

HR9 HR 7
1RBI

1B5SB2 F8

*

BB K

*

BB F8

*
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*
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*

HBP HR 7
1RBI
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Northwestern at Memphis
02/08/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Northwestern 5 3 5 0 1 14 11 2 6

Memphis 0 0 1 0 4 5 4 2 0

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Davis, Ariel 2b 3 0 0 0

2 #6 Taylor, Neely lf 3 0 0 0

3 #21 Clark, Mya 1b 2 0 0 0

4 #9 Brown, Taniyah dh 2 0 0 0

5 #11 Semien, Kennedy cf 2 1 1 0

6 #14 Cunningham, Deana ss 1 1 0 0

7 #27 Mack, Jasmine c 2 1 0 0

8 #18 Williams, Aubrey 3b 2 2 2 1

9 #16 Waldrep, Kylie
#20 Brienesse, Paris

PH 1

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

Totals 19 5 4 2
Runs 0 0 1 0 4 5
Hits 0 0 2 0 2 4
Errors 0 0 1 0 1 2
LOB 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1  Dugar,Rylee 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 3 2 10 5
8  Stutts,Avery 2.0 4 6 6 2 1 15 11 66 41
25 Chavez,Jazmine 1.0 2 4 0 2 2 8 6 32 16
9  Brown,Taniyah (5) 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 9 9 37 24
10  Maness,Marley (5) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5.0 11 14 10 5 6 35 28 145 86

WP: Stutts. HB: Stutts 2. Inher. Rnrs: Dugar 0/1.

GO-FO: Dugar 0-0; Stutts 1-5; Chavez 0-1; Brown 2-1; Maness 0-0.

G4-3

*

L1

*

F9

*

G6-3

*

G1-3

*

L6

*

G4-3

*

K

*

G5-3

*

G4-3

*

G5-3

*

1BRS

F9

*

BB E

G5-3

*

6WP

1B 7SB2 1B8
1RBI

1B 7
1RBI

G5-3

*


